A RESOLUTION ENTITLED
21-06

A RESOLUTION of Queen Anne’s County, Maryland authorizing the issuance and sale
of two series of general obligation bonds in the maximum aggregate principal amount not to exceed
Forty Three Million Dollars ($43,000,000), and the new money portion thereof not to exceed
Thirteen Million Dollars ($13,000,000), under the provisions of Sections 19-207 and 19-501 et
seq. of the Local Government Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland (2013 Replacement
Volume, as amended), and in accordance with the Public Local Law (as defined in the Resolution)
enacted by the Board of County Commissioners of Queen Anne’s County (the “Board of County

[...]

and in the applicable Public Local Law.

(a) To evidence such borrowing and indebtedness, the County hereby
determines to issue and sell, upon its full faith and credit, a series of its general obligation bonds
in the maximum aggregate principal amount not to exceed Twenty-Seven Million Dollars
($27,000,000), to be designated “Queen Anne’s County, Maryland Public Facilities and Refunding
Bonds of 2021 (Tax-Exempt)” (the “Tax-Exempt Bonds”); and provided further that the new
money portion of the Tax-Exempt Bonds shall not exceed Thirteen Million Dollars ($13,000,000).
The net proceeds from the sale of the Tax-Exempt Bonds shall be used and applied for financing
or refinancing, in whole or in part, (i) one or more of the following projects (which shall include
design, engineering, planning, fiscal, and legal expenses related thereto, whether or not specifically

[...]

Exempt Bonds may also be used to pay costs of issuing the Tax-Exempt Bonds.

(b) To evidence such borrowing and indebtedness, the County hereby
determines to issue and sell, upon its full faith and credit, a series of its general obligation bonds
in the maximum aggregate principal amount not to exceed Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000),
to be designated “Queen Anne’s County, Maryland Taxable Refunding Bonds of 2021 (Taxable)”
(the “Taxable Bonds” and, together with the Tax-Exempt Bonds, the “Bonds”). The net proceeds
from the sale of the Taxable Bonds shall be used and applied to refund all or a portion of the